

Press Release

For Release: August 28, 2018

DCI Solution Announces New Canadian Subsidiary

August 28, 2018 - Rapid City, SD USA and Maple Ridge, BC Canada

DCI Solution is pleased to announce that the company has opened a new Canadian subsidiary, DCI Solution Canada, to provide the full suite of DCI's Specialty Valuation solutions.

DCI Solution is a leading provider of Specialty Valuations for Specialty Vehicles in the US including Total Loss, Diminished Value, and Right of Appraisal valuations.

DCI Solution has partnered with industry veterans Janet Jones and Keith Jones to head the operation.

"We could not have found better qualified people to head up this new venture than Janet and Keith," states Darren DiMaria, President and CEO of DCI Solution, "both have years of experience in the insurance industry, claims field, and specialty vehicle valuations making it the perfect combination".

Janet Jones spent a good portion of her career with ICBC (Insurance Corporation British Columbia) in the claims area as an auto adjuster and litigated injury claims adjuster. Most recently Janet was a Client Services Manager for WorkSafeBC.

Keith Jones spent the bulk of his career, over 23 years with ICBC as well in the Materials Damage Claims arena and most recently performed material damage claims management and vehicle valuations on a personal business venture level.

"I am very familiar with the high quality of service that DCI Solution provides and have used their services in the past." says Keith Jones, Vice President and Chief Valuation Officer DCI Solution Canada, "We are looking forward to bringing this product to a market in great need of this service".

DCI Solution Canada can be reached at:

PO Box 21337 Valley Fair PO

Maple Ridge, British Columbia V2X 0S9

support@dcisolution.ca

www.dcisolution.ca

855-324-5465

DCI Solution is a South Dakota based corporation and can be reached at:

PO Box 9186

Rapid City, SD 57709

clientservices@dcisolution.com

www.dcisolution.com

855-324-5465